Consignor upon such due date, the full amount of monies due to Consignor, regardless of
whether or not Consignee has received payment from Purchaser.

3.5 Deposit

Consignee shall pay to Consignor a refundable deposit, which shall be fixed at OneTwo Hundred
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00200,000.00) for stores that are 4,000 square feet or less in
size, and Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00250,000.00) for stores over 4,000
square feet (the “Merchandise Deposit”). Fifty percent (50%) of the Merchandise Deposit is due
within 10 business days of signing the Franchise Agreement.